Males currently aged 65 (years) 24.7  23.9
Females currently aged 65 (years) 26.1  25.5
Males currently aged 45 (years) 26.7  25.9

Females currently aged 45 (years) 27.9  27.3

c. Pension Provision

The obligation to fund the USS arises from the contractual obligation with the pension scheme for
total payments relating to benefits arising from past performance. Management have assessed future
employees within the USS scheme and salary payments over the period of the contracted obligation
in assessing the value of this provision.

57 | P a g e
Abertay University

Notes to the Financial Statements
Note 19: Pension – Prior Year Adjustment

Notes 15 and 17 provide information about the University’s participation in the Tayside
Superannuation Fund. During the year it was identified that the amounts presented as at 31st July
2021 in note 15 were not correct and not in agreement with note 17. A prior year adjustment has been
recognised to appropriately state the liabilities as at 31st July 2021.

The impact of the prior year adjustment is as follows:

31 July 2021
(as previously

stated)
Prior Year

Adjustment
31 July 2021
 (As restated)

 £000 £000 £000

Pension Provision (15,582) 1,766 (13,816)
Total Funds 35,004 1,766 36,770

Surplus/(Deficit) before Tax 945 3 948
Actuarial Gain/(Loss) in Respect of Pension
Scheme 14,131 1,765 15,896
Total Comprehensive Income for the year 2 (2) 0
 15,078 1,766 16,844

INTEGRATED
REPORT

2021/22

Abertay University os a charity registered
in Scotland, No: SC016040.